### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **QUITCLAIM DEED**

GENESIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an Illinois not for profit corporation ("Grantor"), having its office at 7735 S. Vernon Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60619, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2017, CONVEYS AND WARRANTS to



#### **COMMUNITY INITIATIVES, INC.,**

an Illinois not for profit corporation ("Grantee")

the Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois:

LOT 29 IN BLOCK 3 IN CHESTER HIGHLANDS ADDITION TO AUBURN PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 7/8 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 7944 S. Peoria, Chicago, llinois PIN: 20-32-205-025-0000

GENESIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
an Illinois not for profit corporation

Abrabath D. Lacy, Interior Executive Director
Dicted: 7/27/17

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE FILE # 2875472

131

State of Illinois, County of Cook, ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Abraham D. Lacy is the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument pursuant to authority given by said Grantor, as her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of Grantor, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 27 day of

Notary Public

SETICIAL SEAL
SHARONF & JOHNSON
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Oct 5, 2017

This transaction is exempt under the provisions of Sec 45, Para (b) of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31).

Attorney for Grantor

This instrument was prepared by: Albert, Whitehead, P.C., 10 North Dearborn, Suite 600, Chicago, IL 60602

MAIL TO:

Community Investment Composation

222 South Riverside Plaza, suite 380

Chicago / R 60406-6109

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

COMMUNITY INVESTMENT CORDON

222 South Riverside Plaza, Suit

Chicago 172 60606-6109

CCRD REVIEW

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

医切开医疗主义 医乳头切迹 医外腺性 I we want on the said the SO HE WAS A SECTION OF THE STATE STATES THE MESSIFF A WHILE i sisse veril, was seli Committee in a first to a more committee in a committee in the committee of the committee o NO BELLEVILLE STORE OUT OF THE SHOELD 程序 的过去式与过去分词 分别研究 下部

LE THEARTHAND TO LINE real of the Albert Steel From the bear

to him the order of the trade of a threat to a facility

HER A LISTAN BERRY DAY 1993 DIS NOR TO DOMESTICK TO 可能 人名英格兰人 POTENTIAL PROPERTY STUAR STOREST PMC(139) 水平 水。 ようしたのじがめいるか

A SOLL CONTROL OF THE SECRETARY CONTROL

500 8 50 m ត្តៅភាគនា ១៤ original marketika REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 0.00 COUNTY: 0.00 ILLINOIS: 0.00

TOTAL: 20170801610238 0-068-129-728 20-32-205-025-0000

1131.

		24-Aug-2017
REAL ESTATE TRA	NSFER IAX	0.00
6856s	CHICAGO.	0.00
Market A	CTA:	0.00 *
	TOTAL:	1 477-415-872

20-32-205-025-0000 | 20170801610238 | 1-477-415-872

Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

าราชค์ค์ เลาราชาว เอาแบบทายนาทายท่างเกมี OFFICE

:0:

i

1724034007 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



First American Title Insurance Company 30 North LaSalle Street, Sulte 2220 Chicago, IL 60602 Phone: (312)750-6780

Phone: (312)750-6780 Fax: (866)563-2766

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: August 21, 2017

Signature:

Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and swo in lo before me by the said

, affiant, on

August 21, 2017,

**Notary Public** 

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOE ANN WATSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/12/21

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land crustus either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: August 21, 2017

Signature:

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said

August 21, 2017

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL SCE ANN WATSON

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION FOR PIRES:04/12/21

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)